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< start of change >
Table C.4.4-1: Spatial correlation pass/fail limits for CDL-C UMi channel model
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper

	617 MHz
	722 MHz
	836.5 MHz
	1575.42 MHz
	1880 MHz

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.8877
	1.000.97
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.774
	0.974
	0.74
	0.94
	0.86
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00

	0.7088
	0.901
	0.70
	0.90
	0.72
	0.92
	0.88
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00

	
	
	0.81
	1.00
	0.63
	0.83
	0.87
	1.00
	0.82
	1.00

	
	
	0.89
	1.00
	0.71
	0.91
	0.86
	1.00
	0.77
	0.97

	
	
	
	
	0.85
	1.00
	0.84
	1.00
	0.29
	0.49

	
	
	
	
	0.90
	1.00
	0.81
	1.00
	0.00
	0.35

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.77
	0.97
	0.04
	0.44

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.56
	0.76
	0.52
	0.72

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.34
	0.54
	0.84
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10
	0.50
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.08
	0.48
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.27
	0.47
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.44
	0.64
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.65
	0.85
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.81
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.89
	1.00
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk130286319]

	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper

	2132.5 MHz
	2450 MHz
	3600 MHz
	4700 MHz

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.88
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.87
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.86
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.83
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.79
	0.99
	0.82
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00

	0.74
	0.94
	0.78
	0.98
	0.85
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00

	0.67
	0.87
	0.73
	0.93
	0.83
	1.00
	0.86
	1.00

	0.07
	0.47
	0.66
	0.86
	0.80
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00

	0
	0.34
	0.00
	0.39
	0.76
	0.96
	0.83
	1.00

	0
	0.34
	0.06
	0.46
	0.71
	0.91
	0.81
	1.00

	0.06
	0.46
	0.27
	0.47
	0.65
	0.85
	0.77
	0.97

	0.61
	0.81
	0.00
	0.39
	0.58
	0.78
	0.73
	0.93

	0.87
	1.00
	0.09
	0.49
	0.49
	0.69
	0.68
	0.88

	
	
	0.64
	0.84
	0.39
	0.59
	0.62
	0.82

	
	
	0.87
	1.00
	0.03
	0.43
	0.54
	0.74

	
	
	
	
	0.52
	0.72
	0.46
	0.66

	
	
	
	
	0.75
	0.95
	0.37
	0.57

	
	
	
	
	0.83
	1.00
	0.27
	0.47

	
	
	
	
	0.82
	1.00
	0.07
	0.47

	
	
	
	
	0.69
	0.89
	0.00
	0.38

	
	
	
	
	0.32
	0.52
	0.41
	0.61

	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.35
	0.73
	0.93

	
	
	
	
	0.50
	0.70
	0.85
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	0.80
	1.00
	0.79
	0.99

	
	
	
	
	0.90
	1.00
	0.70
	0.90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.68
	0.88

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.78
	0.98

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.88
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.81
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.43
	0.63

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.29

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.40
	0.60

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.72
	0.92

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.87
	1.00






Table C.4.4-2: Spatial correlation pass/fail limits for CDL-C UMa channel model
	[bookmark: _Hlk96954229]Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper

	617 MHz
	722 MHz
	836.5 MHz
	1575.42 MHz
	1800 MHz

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.86
	1.00

	0.88
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.86
	1.00
	0.83
	1.00

	0.86
	1.00
	0.86
	1.00
	0.86
	1.00
	0.84
	1.00
	0.80
	1.00

	0.51
	0.71
	0.84
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00
	0.82
	1.00
	0.79
	0.99

	0.37
	0.57
	0.48
	0.68
	0.82
	1.00
	0.81
	1.00
	0.78
	0.98

	0.75
	0.95
	0.2010
	0.4050
	0.46
	0.66
	0.80
	1.00
	0.77
	0.97

	
	
	0.46
	0.66
	00.09
	0.390.29
	0.79
	0.99
	0.74
	0.94

	
	
	0.85
	1.00
	0.070.17
	0.470.37
	0.78
	0.98
	0.69
	0.89

	
	
	
	
	0.60
	0.80
	0.77
	0.97
	0.00
	0.36

	
	
	
	
	0.89
	1.00
	0.74
	0.94
	0.10
	0.50

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.69
	0.89
	0.02
	0.42

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.32
	0.52
	0.26
	0.46

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.33
	0.47
	0.67

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10
	0.50
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.11
	0.51
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.09
	0.49
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.13
	0.53
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.09
	0.49
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.38
	0.58
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.78
	0.98
	
	

	

	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper

	2132.5 MHz
	2450 MHz
	3600 MHz
	4700 MHz

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.850.86
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00
	0.84
	1.00

	0.820.83
	1.00
	0.81
	1.00
	0.80
	1.00
	0.79
	0.99

	0.790.80
	0.991.00
	0.77
	0.97
	0.74
	0.94
	0.73
	0.93

	0.760.79
	0.960.99
	0.75
	0.95
	0.70
	0.90
	0.68
	0.88

	0.750.78
	0.950.98
	0.73
	0.93
	0.67
	0.87
	0.63
	0.83

	0.750.77
	0.950.97
	0.72
	0.92
	0.65
	0.85
	0.60
	0.80

	0.730.74
	0.930.94
	0.72
	0.92
	0.63
	0.83
	0.58
	0.78

	0.70.69
	0.90.89
	0.70
	0.90
	0.62
	0.82
	0.56
	0.76

	0.650.00
	0.850.36
	0.67
	0.87
	0.61
	0.81
	0.55
	0.75

	0.570.10
	0.770.50
	0.63
	0.83
	0.60
	0.80
	0.54
	0.74

	0.020.02
	0.420.42
	0.56
	0.76
	0.59
	0.79
	0.53
	0.73

	0.040.26
	0.440.46
	0.06
	0.46
	0.57
	0.77
	0.52
	0.72

	00.47
	0.230.67
	0.03
	0.43
	0.44
	0.84
	0.51
	0.71

	00.90
	0.361.00
	0.00
	0.39
	0.41
	0.81
	0.50
	0.70

	0.270.89
	0.471.00
	0.00
	0.33
	0.36
	0.76
	0.49
	0.69

	0.630.86
	0.831.00
	0.00
	0.35
	0.29
	0.69
	0.47
	0.67

	
	
	0.28
	0.48
	0.21
	0.61
	0.45
	0.65

	
	
	0.64
	0.84
	0.22
	0.62
	0.42
	0.62

	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.4939
	0.38
	0.58

	
	
	
	
	0.44
	0.84
	0.32
	0.52

	
	
	
	
	0.27
	0.67
	0.15
	0.55

	
	
	
	
	0.24
	0.64
	0.06
	0.46

	
	
	
	
	0.08
	0.480.58
	0.00
	0.38

	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.360.46
	0.49
	0.69

	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.360.46
	0.06
	0.46

	
	
	
	
	0.21
	0.61
	0.69
	0.89

	
	
	
	
	0.20
	0.60
	0.33
	0.53

	
	
	
	
	0.85
	1.00
	0.58
	0.78

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.53
	0.73

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.65
	0.85

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.77
	0.97

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.57
	0.77

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.29

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.05
	0.45

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.12
	0.52

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.32
	0.52

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.63
	0.83










< end of change >

